APRIL 12TH

4:00 TO 5:00

4:30 to 5:00
5:00 to 7:30

7:00 TO 9:00

APRIL 13TH

8:00 to 6:30
8:00 to 3:00

4:00 AM

9:00

9:30

10:15
10:30
11:15
11:45
12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
3:30
3:45
5:00

LA QUINTA

PRAIRIE RIDGE BUFFALO RANCH

LA QUINTA

El PASO COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS

Welcome basket in ID'S room by 3pm
Greet ID and escort to PRBR

Decorate, registration table, nametags

Registration table
Welcome, Tour and Dinner

Hospitality Room

Decorate, setup food area, registration table, nametags
SILENT AUCTION

Call to order

Posting of Colors

National Anthem plus one upbeat/singalong song
Invocation

Welcome

Protocol

Reports from elected representatives

Peace Poster Winner

Memorial Service

International President's Message

Nominating, elections and results

LUNCH

Speech Contest with Award Checks

ID Keynote

Service Project - Eyeglass Sorting

What Lionism Means to Me

Silent Auction ends, include raffle of centerpieces - payment table
BREAK

Awards, Gifts, Send off

Convention Close

DG Maria
DG Maria

Cathy, Vickie, Schmidty

Vickie, James, Dennis, Donna
DG Maria

Cathy and Lisa

Vickie, James, Dennis, Donna
Jim, Vickie, Bob

DG Maria
VFW

TBD

PCC Rick
DG Maria
PCC Bob
multiple
DG Maria
PCC Rick Calhoun
ID Guy
PCC Ron
Carl Finney
DG Maria
ID

Steve

ID Spouse
Cathy

DG Maria
DG Maria



