APRIL 12TH		Welcome basket in ID'S room by 3pm	DG Maria
4:00 AM	LA QUINTA	Greet ID and escort to PRBR	DG Maria
4:00 TO 5:00	PRAIRIE RIDGE BUFFALO RANCH	Decorate, registration table, nametags	Cathy, Vickie, Schmidty
4:30 to 5:00		Registration table	Vickie, James, Dennis, Donna
5:00 to 7:30		Welcome, Tour and Dinner	DG Maria
7:00 TO 9:00	LA QUINTA	Hospitality Room	Cathy and Lisa
APRIL 13TH	EI PASO COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS		
8:00 to 6:30		Decorate, setup food area, registration table, nametags	Vickie, James, Dennis, Donna
8:00 to 3:00		SILENT AUCTION	Jim, Vickie, Bob
9:00		Call to order	DG Maria
		Posting of Colors	VFW
		National Anthem plus one upbeat/singalong song	TBD
		Invocation	PCC Rick
		Welcome	DG Maria
		Protocol	PCC Bob
9:30		Reports from elected representatives	multiple
		Peace Poster Winner	DG Maria
10:15		Memorial Service	PCC Rick Calhoun
10:30		International President's Message	ID Guy
11:15		Nominating, elections and results	PCC Ron
11:45		LUNCH	Carl Finney
12:30		Speech Contest with Award Checks	DG Maria
1:00		ID Keynote	ID
2:00		Service Project - Eyeglass Sorting	Steve
3:00		What Lionism Means to Me	ID Spouse
3:30		Silent Auction ends, include raffle of centerpieces - payment table	Cathy
3:30		BREAK	•
3:45		Awards, Gifts, Send off	DG Maria
5:00		Convention Close	DG Maria